HOPE TO ADJUST TARIFF TANGLE President Will Seek to Line Up Republicans at Confer-

ence Tomorrow

ELASTIC PROVISION CRUX

By CLINTON W. GILBERT Staff Correspondent Evening Public Ledger Company

Washington, July 12 .- The conference between President Harding and the Senate leaders which will probably take place tomorrow will have a most impor-tant bearing on the fate of tariff, leg-islation. As matters stand the Senate

moving toward a deadlock on the

Senator Edge's speech yesterday, de-charing that he would vote against the tariff bill unless a wide elastic provision tariff bill unless a whority to ad-giving the President authority to ad-fust rates should be adopted has brought the opposition to a focus. Among others is Senator Jones, of Washington, who will speak in a few days, going even further than Mr. Edge in his opposition the bill. Mr. Jones holds that it would be no

Mr. Jones holds that it would be no delegation of legislative powers to create a tariff commission having as great an authority over duties as the Interstate Commerce Commission has over railroad rates. Mr. Jones will also vote against the tariff bill unless the tariff commis-sion features are strengthened. On the other hand, the old-fashioned tariff advocates like McCumber and members of the agricultural bloc like

members of the agricultural bloc like Gooding are opposed to the elastic fea-tures and to the enlarging of the tariff ission's powers.

Democrats Look for Issue The Democrats for partisan reasons will oppose the elastic provisions, hop-ing to make the tariff the issue against the Republican party in the coming campaign. A deadlock on the tariff and its defeat in the end, the Democrats beits defeat in the end, the Democrats be-lieve, will be disastrons to the party in power as an evidence of its incompetence and because the business interests of the country wish tariff legislation as soon as possible in order to know where they stand.

Either a deadlock or a passage of the tariff without the elastic features will,

is believed by the Democrats, accrue to the advantage of themselves. The most moderate of the elastic provisions is the committee amendment known as 315 A, which provides that the President may raise or lower rates fixed in the bill to the extent of 50 per cent. This provision satisfies Mr. Edge, but it does not go far enough to satisfy Mr. Jones. Senator Freilng-huysen would also strengthen the Tar-the Computation but it is not known iff Commission, but it is not known whether he will vote against the bill unless the elastic clause is adopted. Since the speech of Senator Edge

Since the speech of Schator Edge there has been much talk of not at-tempting to pass tariff legislation at this session. But the bill with the elastic features and the strengthening of the Tariff Commission may be made an asset for the Republican Party in the coming campaign and the need for action is so great that every effort will be made to unite the party upon an elastic tariff program in the con-ference with President Harding.

May Win Over Old Guard

May win Over Old Guard It is believed the President will be able to force the extreme protectionists of the McCumber-Gooding type into line at least for the 315 A amendment. The position taken by Senators Edge and Lenroot and to be taken by Senator Jones and perhaps also by Senator Poindexter will aid him in accomplish-ing this.

as the date of passage by the Senate conference report would be received and acted upon. He now names Octo-ber 1 as the date of passage by the Senate with the final passage a fort-night later. This is close to the elec-tion. Content of the second of t

Unless the girl infant abandoned yes-

tion. The necessity to act is so great that it is generally believed that somehow a bill will get through before election, but no one knows just how. James Carlton, who, immigration authorities say, is the notorious, "Sir James," alias Claude Lyndon, who served a term in Joliet Prison, had a mother today she will be taken to the street, fell in.

hearing in the Gloucester Detention **MISS HUMANN A MOTHER** this morning before United Immigration Commissiones Carlton faces deportation as Station States

Son Born to Convicted Girl at Mercy Auburn, N. Y., July 12. - Gussie and said he had never lived in Eng-

Auburn. N. Y., July 12. — Gussie Humann, now serving a maximum sen-tence of fifteen years in the Women's Prison here for perjury committed at the trial of Joseph Labasci, in Long Island City, gave birth last night to a son, in Mercy Hospital, to which she was removed Sunday night, in conform-ity with the law. Labasci is the ad-mitted father of the child. This is the first case coming under the new law passed last winter which provides that a child born to a woman convict shall be taken from her before returning her to prison. The parents of the Humann girl said at the time she child. ENTRY TO JAIL REFUSED

an undesirable.

Rifle Club, Broad and Olney avenue.

ENTRY TO JAIL REFUSED

Trevorton Miner, Out of Work, Wante to Be Locked Up

Sunbury, Pa., July 12. — Norman Tharp, of Trevorton, failed to break into the Northumberland County prison yes-terday. Tharp told Warden Calhoun He was in arrears on a court order of \$20 a week alimony. Since the mines shut down he has been out of work. He said he would go to jail until he could see the mines resuming, but the warden refused to admit him.

Sir Thomas Glen-Coats Dead

London, July 12.-(By A. P.)-Sir Thomas Glen-Coats, chairman of J. & P. Coats, Ltd., Reform Liberal mem-

bowling match.

Yesterday a gardener working about the Crawford place discovered on one the driveways a basket covered with of the driveways a pasket covered with a blanket. He pulled aside the blanket very cautiously and discovered the child. It was carefully clothed and wrapped and just then was quietly sucking a bottle of milk. The Crawford family, to whom the gardener carried his find, notified the police of Ardmore. Two policemen came

Mawr Hospital.

ristown. The baby is now in the Bryn

BUSINESS MEN ON OUTING

Germantown Association Takes Annual Rilgrimage to Shore

More than one thousand members of the Germantown Business Men's Association with their families and friends made their anyual pilgrimage to the shore today. Two special trains were **BUSINESS MEN FROLIC**

Sixtieth and Market Streets Asso-clation Has Annual Holiday The Sixtieth and Market Streets Business Men's Association held its first outing today at the Philadelphia tonight.

WARD RESUMES WORK

A parade of fifty automobiles left at noon from Sixtleth and Chestnut streets, noon from Sixtleth and Chestnut streets, escorted by two motorcyle policemen. W. Drucker, 48 South Sixtleth street, chairman of the Entertainment Committee, arranged for a baseball game for the afternoon between the merchants of Sixtleth street and those of Market street. There also was a fat men's race, running races and a bowling match. Returns to Bakery Office Under \$50,000 Bond in Musder Case New York, July 12.- (Ry A. P.)-Walter S. Ward, released from jail on

indictment for the first degree hurder of Clarence Peters, former sailer, went back to his bakery office in the Bronx Music was furnished by two orches-tras directed by W. D. Balir, president of the association.

Austic was furnished by two orches-tras directed by W. D. Ballr, president of the association. Dinner for the 150 men will be served at the Rifle Club. He motored down from his New Ro-chelle home. Watchmen at the bakery kept reporters away from him.



For Vacation Days!

Wonnen's

Eathing

Tights

at 59c

Well-fitting cotton tights.

Good size range. Excep-

Women's \$3,00 Chic

Attractive colors and

SNELLENBURGS Econo.my

tional offer!

Sweaters at ...

Slip-on

FALLS INTO STREET HOLE

Unlacky Pedestrian Tried to Do Blondin at Tenth and Spruce

The Standard of Enduring Value

المدر والملة و المحمد و المدو و المدو و المدور و المحمد و المحمد و المدور و المدور

New NTON SIX

EVEN those who have known the Winton inti-mately through its continuous development and production extending back over a quarter of a century-know no previous standard of excellence to equal the beauty and grace, the enduring quality and the brilliant performance of Model 40, New WINTON SIX.

Advanced engineering provides now an increased flexibility and smoothness at all motor speeds, together with a refinement of motor and chassis that establishes this new Winton as a car whose initial quality maintains its great value through long continued service.

> Demonstrations may be arranged by phone or call to suit your convenience

> > Model 40 Prices:

TOURING CAR \$3,400 : SPORT TOURING \$3,600 : VICTORIA \$4,000 : ROADSTER \$8,400 FOUR-PASE, SEDAN \$4.450 : LIMOUSINE \$4,450 : LIMOUSINE SEDAN \$4,700 Prices f. a. b. Cleveland

> THE WINTON COMPANY 1404 N. BROAD ST.

> > 79c Boys' Tub

Suits

at \$1.50

Popular middy or regu

lation styles, braid and

emblem trimmed. Good

colors. Sizes 3 to 7 years.

Boys' Summer

Clothing,

Top-Notch Values!

ALL . LAL .

Economy Basement Specials for Thursday

ENTIRE BLOCK_MARKET II To 12T STREETS

SNELLENBURGS Economy Basement

·25c

Wednesday, July 12, 1922. Store Open

Sturdy, bleached seamed sheets in size 72x90 inches Remarkable Values!

\$1.19 Bleached Seamed Sheets

\$1.95 29c Pillow Cases at

Size 42x72 inches.

Sizes 42x36 and 45x86 inches.

